506596597 04/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6643401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYO NISHIMOTO	03/22/2021
KEIICHI BABA	03/22/2021
YASUHIRO KODAMA	03/22/2021
SHINJI OHMI	03/22/2021
SATOSHI TAMURA	03/22/2021
MASARU ABE	03/22/2021
YOSHIYUKI MORITAKA	03/22/2021
KENSHIRO YAKUSHIJI	03/22/2021
HIROMU KADOWAKI	03/22/2021
EIJI HARADA	03/22/2021
HIDETOMO WATANABE	03/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI MAHINDRA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	667-1, IYA, HIGASHIZUMO-CHO, MATSUE-CITY
City:	SHIMANE-PREFECTURE
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	699-0195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35507360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP.
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

PAIENI

506596597 REEL: 055848 FRAME: 0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-1910
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY J. FORE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly J. Fore/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=AssignmentDoc#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentDoc#page2.tif	
source=AssignmentDoc#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055848 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

	Ryo NISHIMOTO
Insert Name(s)	Keiichi BABA
of Inventor(s)	Yasuhiro KODAMA
	Shinji OHMI
	Satoshi TAMURA
	Masaru ABE
	Yoshiyuki MORITAKA
	Kenshiro YAKUSHIJI
	Hiromu KADOWAKI
	Eiji HARADA
	Hidetomo WATANABE
Insert Name(s) of Assignec(s) Address	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to MITSUBISHI MAHINDRA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CO., LTD. of 667-1, Iya, Higashiizumo-cho, Matsue-City, 699-0195 Shimane-Prefecture, Japan
Addiess	07 1. 1ya, 11tgasinisumo-eno, 14tiksae-eny, 077-0175 Eminiane-Fleitorinie, 2m/an
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as TRACTOR The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, which includes the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a

PATENT REEL: 055848 FRAME: 0869 patent in any PCT Contracting State.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenant(s) that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>Wenderoth Lind & Ponack. L.L.P.</u>, the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Ryo Nishimoto (Signature)	March . 22 . 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
<u>Keiichi Baba</u>	March, 22. 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
Yasuhiro Kodama	March . 22 . 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
Shinji Ohmi	March, 12, 202	
(Signature)		(Date)
Satoshi Tamura	March . 22 , 2021	
(Signature)	•	(Date)
malle	March . 22 - 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
(Signature) Moritaka	March 23, 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
Kenshiro Yakushi ji	March - 22. 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
Hiromu Kadowaki	Morch, 22, 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
Eiji Harada	March, 22, 2021	
(Signature)		(Date)
Hidetomo Watanabe	March 22.2021	
(Signature)		(Date)

Witness (optional)	
Witness (optional)	

The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 35/507,360 Applicant Reference Number: HG-010418 Filing Date: April 4, 2018 Attorney Docket No.: 2019-1910

3